
nm DEUVEREO 
REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS 

BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS 

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION 

International Union of Operating Engineers 

2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC) 

C70002118 

(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street) 

1125 17th Street, NW 

3. TYPE.OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box) 

Ocpipbration QTrade Associatioh 

•Labor Organization •Cooperative 

•Membership Organization incorporation without 
capital stock 

(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Washington, DC 20036 

3. TYPE.OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box) 

Ocpipbration QTrade Associatioh 

•Labor Organization •Cooperative 

•Membership Organization incorporation without 
capital stock 

2 
Q 
i 
6 
0 
7 
1 
5 
0 
3 

0 
8 
4 
2 
8 
7 

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One): 

(a) QApril 15 Quarteriy Report ([^Juiy 15 Quarteriy Report 

Ol2 Day Pre-General Election Report held on. 

nJanuarv 3'1 Year End Report 

(b) Is this Report an Amendment? D YES 

(dale) 

riOctober 15 Quarterly Report 

. in the State of 

m NO 

s; rv. 

-
cn 
-a 
rK 

_SL 
- K:.') 

5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD May 1,2016 THROUGH June 30, 2016 
i"'l 

ro 
KX> 

SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS 

Type of 
Communica­

tion 

Class or Category 
Communicated 

With 

Date(s) of 
Communica­

tion 

Check One 

Supporl Oppose 

Identity Candidate, Offlce Sought, 
District and State, and Whether for 

Primary or General Election 

Cost of Communication 
(Per Candidate) 

^Direct Mail 

^Telephone 

Ooiher: 

Executive/ 
Adminislratlve 
Personnel 

• Stockholders 

Members 

4-4-2016 

Hillary Clinton for President 
New York Primary 

$4,967.14 

(Specity) 

priDlrecl Mail 

n Telephone 

nTejegram 

Ooiher: 

(Spedly) 

n Executive/ 
' Adminislralive 

Personnel 

•stockholders 

IfxilMembers 

4-11-2016 

Hillary Clinton for President 
Pennsylvania Primary 

$5,278.67 

(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 

TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD S 
10,245.81 

I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. 

Brian E. Hickey Bugvn E. 
Signalure and Title ol P^on 

7-15-2016 

Type or Print Name Signalure and Title ol PBrton Designated to Sign This Report Dale 

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete infomnation may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.G. §437g. 

WHERE TO FILE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Federal Election Commission Federal Election Commission 
999 E Street, N.W, Toll Free: 800-424-9530 
Washington, D.C. 20463 Local: 202-694-1100 

FE1 AN069.PDF FEC FORM 7(2/2001) 



2 
0 
1 
! 

0 
7 

5 

s 

0 
0 
8 
4 
2 

ImiRNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS 

SETH MORRIS 
Senior Political Analyst • Legislation & Politics 

1125 Seventeenth Street, NW • Washington, DC 20036 
TEL: 202-778-2642 • smorris@iuoe.org 

8 



Hand Delivered 
? 
.0 
7 
1 
5 

0 
0 

I 
9 



Federal Election Commission 
ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS 

The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received. 

/ Date of R^eipt 
yj Hand Delivered 'InVuL 

Postmarked Date of Receipt 
USPS First Class Mail 

Postmarked (R/C) 
USPS Registered/Certified 

Postmarked 
USPS Priority Mail 

Postmarked 
USPS Priority Mail Express 

Postmark Illegible 

No Postmark 

Shipping Date 
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify): 

Next Business Day Delivery 

Date of Receipt 
Received from House Records & Registration Office 

Date of Receipt 
Received from Senate Public Records Office 

Date of Receipt 
Received from Electronic Filing Office 

Date of Receipt or Postmarked 
Other (Specify): 

PREPAI^R DATE PREPARED 
(3/2015) 


