FE1 AN069.PDF

MAND DELIVERED

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION						2. IDENTIFICATION I	NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)
International Union of Operating Engineers						C70002118	
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street) 1125 17th Street, NW (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Washington, DC 20036						☐Corporation ☑Labor Organization	ZATION (Check Appropriate Box) Trade Association Cooperative Corporation without capital stock
(a) Apr	EPORT (Check One) il 15 Quarterly Repo Day Pre-General Ele nuary 31 Year End R	rt ⊠July 15	G Quarterly	Report	_	r 15 Quarterly Report	MECEIVE HAIL 6
(b) Is this Report an Amendment?							PM 12: 2
	RT COVERS THE PI			THR	оидн June 3	0, 2016	29
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	MUNICATION	COSTS	
Type of Communica- tion	Class or Category Communicated With	Date(s) of Communica- tion	Chec Support	k One Oppose	Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and State, and Whether for Primary or General Election		Cost of Communication (Per Candidate)
Telephone Telegram Other:	Executive/ Administrative Personnel Stockholders Members	4-4-2016	x		Hillary Clinton for New York Priman		\$4,967.14
Telephone Telegram Other: (Specify)	Executive/ Administrative Personnel Stockholders	4-11-2016	×		Hillary Clinton for Pennsylvania Prir		\$5,278.67
(NOTE: For add	itional communicatio	ons, attach sepan		•		mation as above.) 'S FOR THIS PERIOD	s_10,245.81
I certif	fy that I have exan	nined this repo	rt and, to	the best	of my knowled	ge and belief, it is true	e, correct and complete.
Brian E. Hickey			Brian E. Dickey				7-15-2016
	Type or Print Name sion of false, erroneo	ous, or incomplete	_			signaled to Sign This Report signing this report to pe	Date nalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.
WHERE TO FILE: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463			FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Local: 202-694-1100				

FEC FORM 7 (2/2001)



INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS

SETH MORRIS
Senior Political Analyst • Legislation & Politics

1125 Seventeenth Street, NW • Washington, DC 20036 TEL: 202-778-2642 • smorris@iuoe.org

Hand Delivered

Federal Election Commiss ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INC The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to	COMING DOCUMENTS
Hand Delivered	Date of Receipt
Postmarked USPS First Class Mail	Date of Receipt
USPS Registered/Certified	Postmarked (R/C)
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked
USPS Priority Mail Express	Postmarked
Postmark Illegible	
No Postmark	
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):	Shipping Date
Next	t Business Day Delivery
Received from House Records & Registration Off	Date of Receipt fice
Received from Senate Public Records Office	Date of Receipt
Received from Electronic Filing Office	Date of Receipt
Other (Specify):	Date of Receipt or Postmarked
M.	7/15/16
PREPARER (3/2015)	DATE PREPARED